Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2011 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI 2011 - 207

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, schedule 4, section 4.38 (Membership of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2011 (No 2).

2 Appointment to the Professional Standards Council

I appoint Ms Joanne Metcalfe to be a member of the Professional Standards Council, commencing on 1 July 2011 and ending on 30 June 2014.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney General 1.8.2011